# 506456710 01/19/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6503481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRA-KET SCIENCE, INC.	12/07/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANAMETRIC, INC.	
Street Address:	9442 CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY. NORTH	
Internal Address:	ARBORETUM PLAZA ONE, SUITE 500	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759-7228	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17103394

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-637-9220

Email: phelberg@sprinklelaw.com
Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANAM1100-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARI G. AKMAL
SIGNATURE:	/ariyeh g akmal/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=BRA-KET SCIENCE INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=BRA-KET SCIENCE INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT 506456710 REEL: 055031 FRAME: 0411

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BRA-KET SCIENCE,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRA-KET SCIENCE, INC." TO
"ANAMETRIC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

6416657 8100 SR# 20208579148

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing at Business Incomery of States

Authentication: 204254941

Date: 12-08-20

PATENT REEL: 055031 FRAME: 0412

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BRA-KET SCIENCE, INC.

Bra-Ket Science, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is Bra-Ket Science, Inc.; and that this corporation was incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on May 19, 2017 under that name.

**SECOND**: That on December 4, 2020, the Board of Directors of this corporation adopted resolutions approving and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation as filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on June 15, 2020:

Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Anametric, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

**THIRD**: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted and approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the required vote of the stockholders of the Corporation acting pursuant to a written consent in lieu of special meeting.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Bra-Ket Science, Inc. on this 7<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2020.

BRA-KET SCIENCE, INC.

William VX

Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:46 PM 12/07/2020 FILED 04:46 PM 12/07/2020 SR 20208579148 - File Number 6416657

**RECORDED: 01/19/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 055031 FRAME: 0413